
 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Brookside Burford
Brookside Bridgwood
Randlay Dodmoor Grange
Hollinswood Deercote
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

3A
--

0654
0659
0703
0708

--
0713

3A
--

0724
0729
0733
0738

--
0743

13
0800

--
--
--

0803
0808

--

13
0835

--
--
--

0838
0843

--

13
0905

--
--
--

0908
0913

--

13 13 13 13
0935

Then
at
these
mins

05 35

past
each
hour
until

1405
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0938 08 38 1408
0943 13 43 1413

-- -- -- --

13
1435

--
--
--

1438
1443

--

3A
--

1454
1501
1505
1510

--
1515

13
1520

--
--
--

1523
1528

--

3A
--

1514
1521
1525
1530

--
1535

3A
--

1534
1541
1545
1550

--
1555

13
1605

--
--
--

1608
1613

--

3A
--

1624
1631
1635
1640

--
1645

3A 3A 3A 3A 3A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1646 06 26 46 1826
1653 13 33 53 1833
1657 17 37 57 1837
1700 20 40 00 1840

-- -- -- -- --
1705 25 45 05 1845

3A
--

1846
1850

--
--
--
--

3A
--

1906
1913
1917
1920

--
1925

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Brookside Burford
Brookside Bridgwood
Randlay Dodmoor Grange
Hollinswood Deercote
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

3A
--

1946
1953
1957
2000

--
2005

3A
--

2026
2030

--
--
--
--

3A
--

2126
2130

--
--
--
--

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Hollinswood Deercote
Randlay Farmhouse
Brookside Burford

3A
0758
0801
0804
0809

3A
0813
0816
0819
0824

3A 3A 3A 3A 3A
1635 Then

at
these
mins

55 15 35 past
each
hour
until

1815
1638 58 18 38 1818
1641 01 21 41 1821
1646 06 26 46 1826

3A
1835
1838
1841
1846

3A
1855
1858
1901
1906

3A
1935
1938
1941
1946

3A
2015
2018
2021
2026

3A
2115
2118
2121
2126

 
Brookside Burford
Brookside Bridgwood
Randlay Dodmoor Grange
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Hollinswood Deercote
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

13
--
--
--

0835
0838

--
0843

13 13 13 3A
--

Then
at
these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
-- -- -- --
-- -- -- --

0905 35 05 1735
0908 38 08 1738

-- -- -- --
0913 43 13 1743

3A
1754
1801
1805

--
1808
1813

--

3A
1826
1833
1837

--
1840
1845

--

3A
1906
1913
1917

--
1920
1925

--

3A
1946
1953
1957

--
2000
2005

--

3A
2026
2030

--
--
--
--
--

3A
2126
2130

--
--
--
--
--

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Hollinswood Deercote
Randlay Farmhouse
Brookside Burford

3A
1815
1818
1821
1826

3A
1855
1858
1901
1906

3A
1935
1938
1941
1946

3A
2015
2018
2021
2026

3A
2115
2118
2121
2126

 
Telford Town Centre Bus Station
Hollinswood Deercote
Telford Town Centre Bus Station

13
0935
0938
0943

13 13 13 13
1005

Then
at

35 05
until

1635
1008 38 08 1638
1013 43 13 1643

13
1705
1708
1713

13
1735
1738
1743

3A/13 Telford to Hollinswood

Valid from Saturday, April 26, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Monday to Friday - Brookside Burford

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

Saturday - Brookside Burford

Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station


	Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Monday to Friday - Brookside Burford
	Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station
	Saturday - Brookside Burford
	Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

