

3A/13 Telford to Hollinswood

Valid from Saturday, April 26, 2025 to Friday, December 19, 2025

Monday to Friday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	3A	3A	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	13	3A	13	3A	3A	13	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A		
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	0800	0835	0905	0935	05	35	1405	1435	--	1520	--	--	1605	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--		
Brookside Burford	0654	0724	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1454	--	1514	1534	--	1624	1646	06	26	46	--	--	--		
Brookside Bridgwood	0659	0729	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	1501	--	1521	1541	--	1631	1653	13	33	53	past each hour until	1833	1850	1913	
Randlay Dodmoor Grange	0703	0733	--	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	1505	--	1525	1545	--	1635	1657	17	37	57	past each hour until	1837	--	1917	
Hollinswood Deercote	0708	0738	0803	0838	0908	0938	08	38	1408	1438	1510	1523	1530	1550	1608	1640	1700	20	40	00	past each hour until	1840	--	1920	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	0808	0843	0913	0943	13	43	1413	1443	--	1528	--	--	1613	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0713	0743	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1515	--	1535	1555	--	1645	1705	25	45	05	--	--	1845	--	1925

	3A	3A	3A
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	--
Brookside Burford	1946	2026	2126
Brookside Bridgwood	1953	2030	2130
Randlay Dodmoor Grange	1957	--	--
Hollinswood Deercote	2000	--	--
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	--
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	2005	--	--

Monday to Friday - Brookside Burford

	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A		
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0758	0813	1635	Then at these mins	55	15	35	past each hour until	1815	1835	1855	1935	2015	2115
Hollinswood Deercote	0801	0816	1638	58	18	38	1818	1838	1858	1938	2018	2118		
Randlay Farmhouse	0804	0819	1641	01	21	41	1821	1841	1901	1941	2021	2121		
Brookside Burford	0809	0824	1646	06	26	46	1826	1846	1906	1946	2026	2126		

Saturday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	13	13	13	13	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A	
Brookside Burford	--	--	--	--	--	1754	1826	1906	1946	2026	2126	
Brookside Bridgwood	--	--	--	--	--	1801	1833	1913	1953	2030	2130	
Randlay Dodmoor Grange	--	--	Then at these mins	--	--	past each hour until	1805	1837	1917	1957	--	--
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0835	0905	35	05	1735	--	--	--	--	--	--	
Hollinswood Deercote	0838	0908	38	08	1738	1808	1840	1920	2000	--	--	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	--	--	--	--	--	1813	1845	1925	2005	--	--	
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0843	0913	43	13	1743	--	--	--	--	--	--	

Saturday - Brookside Burford

	3A	3A	3A	3A	3A
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	1815	1855	1935	2015	2115
Hollinswood Deercote	1818	1858	1938	2018	2118
Randlay Farmhouse	1821	1901	1941	2021	2121
Brookside Burford	1826	1906	1946	2026	2126

Sunday - Telford Town Centre Bus Station

	13	13	13	13	13	13			
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0935	1005	35	05	1635	1705	1735		
Hollinswood Deercote	0938	1008	Then at	38	08	until	1638	1708	1738
Telford Town Centre Bus Station	0943	1013	43	13	1643	1713	1743		